FORM PTO-1618A Explain 05/30/29 OMB 0651-2027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	TION FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	DEMARKS ONLY			
Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Conveyance Type			
■ New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #				
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Conveying Party	Other			
Name Finnchem USA Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Month Day Year 01 20 04			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other	Association			
■ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize				
Receiving Party				
Name Laars, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 23 Corporate Plaza, Suite 246				
Address (line z)				
Address (time 1) Newport Beach	California			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country 72000			
Example 2				
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Ition Delaware			
TOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public harden movelles for the				
Public burden reporting for this pollection of information is estimated to everage approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for materiality the government of the process of the contract of the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden collection to the U.S. Patent and Tradematic Office, Chief information of the cover Sheet. Office of burden collection that the cover Sheet information of the cover Sheet information of the cover that the cover sheet information of the cover that the cover the cover that t				
information Collection Budget Package #814-8227, Patent and Trademark Andrews Process Process #814-8227, Patent and Trademark Andrews Process Process Process Process Process #814-8227, Patent and Trademark Andrews Process Process Process Process Process Package #814-8227, Patent and Trademark Process Process Process Process Process Package #814-8227, Patent and Trademark Process Package Process Package #814-8227, Patent and Trademark Process Package Process Process Package				
Commissioner of Patents and Tra	idemarks, Box Assignments . Washington, D.C. 20231			

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	•			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 412-	562-1639	
Name Ca	rla J. Vrsansky			
Address (line 1) Buc	hanan Ingersoll, P.C.			
Address (line 2) 301	Grant Street, 20th Floor			
Address (line 3) Pit	tsburgh. PA 15219	11-2-11-11-11-1		
Address (fine 4)				
	r the total number of pages of the att uding any attachments.	ached conveyance docuπ	ent # 3	
	ication Number(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached	
	mark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Nu			
Trademar	k Application Number(s)	Registratio	on Number(s)	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of p	operties involved. #	.1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	<u> </u>	40.00	
Method of Pay		eposit Account 🗵	40.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553				
	-	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Carla J. Vrsa	nsky	0/ 1/2/00/	4/21/07	
Name of Per	rson Signing :	Signature / \	Date Signed	
		i I	-	

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Finnchem USA Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal place of business at 191 Wateree Station Road, P.O. Box 100, Eastover, South Carolina 29044 ("Seller"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark that is the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

MARK CLORMATIC REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

November 10, 1992

WHEREAS, Laars, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal place of business at 6000 Condor Drive, Moorpark, California 93021 ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all causes of action for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officers this zonday of January, 2004.

By: Roger Wilson Its: Vice President

State of FL.
County of DUVCI, ss.:

On this 20 day of Vinusis, 2004, before me personally appeared Roger Wilson, to me known, who, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Finnehem USA Inc., the corporation described in and that executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto and delivered said instrument by order of the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

#DO 111465

aprilia bethulsen

NY \$16824\_1.0000

# **Buchanan Ingersoll Professional Corporation**

One Oxford Center, 20th Floor 301 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410

### Fax Number

Oxford Centre, 20th Floor: (412) 562-1041 441 Smithfield St.: (412) 391-0661

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW.

IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

#### FAX COVER SHEET

Please deliver the following materials as soon as possible.

No of Pages (Including cover sheet)

7

TO/COMPANY:	FAX/PHONE:
Assignment Division	FAX # 703-306-5995
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	PHONE #
FROM: Vicki Cremonese Teleph	e #: _412-562-8912
Additional Comments or Instructions:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Return Originals to: Vicki Cremonese	Floor No. 21B
43874 / 000007	30/1

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE DESIGNATED NUMBER OF PAGES, OR IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEM WITH THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS DOCUMENT, PLEASE CALL OUR FAX OPERATOR AT (412) 562-8865 (OXFORD) OR (412) 562-TRADEMARK 3893 (SMITHFIELD)

REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0216

# Buchanan Ingersoll PC

**ATTORNEYS** 

Vicki J. Cremonese Legal Assistant 412 562 8912 cremonesevj@bipc.com One Oxford Centre 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410

T 412 562 8800 F 412 562 1041

www.buchananingersoll.com

April 27, 2004

## BY TELEFAX: 703-306-5995

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks

Assignment

Registration No. 1,732,013

Conveying Party: Finnchem USA Inc.

Receiving Party: Laars, Inc.

#### Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached please find one (1) executed copy of the following documents for recordation:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks with duplicate copy from Finnchem USA Inc. to Laars, Inc.; and
- 2. Copy of Assignment executed by Finnchem USA Inc. in favor of Laars, Inc., as Assignee.

Please debit our Deposit Account (Account No. 02-4553) in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee. Please fax the confirmation of recordation of the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet to Vicki Cremonese at fax number 412-562-1041.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at the above referenced number. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours

Vicki Cremonese Legal Assistant

vje Enclosure

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 0000099 OMB 0001-0027	U.S. Department of Commercia Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	- INCHARCK		
RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET		
i Then			
Submission Type	= MARKS ONLY  : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
× New	Conveyance Type		
	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Finnchem USA Inc.	Month Day Year  01 20 04		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza     Receiving Party			
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Laars, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Nine 1) 23 Corporate Plaza, Suite	246		
Address (line 2)			
Address (Noe 3) Newport Beach	California 92660		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
x Corporation Association Association Association			
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
Fublic burden reporting for this pole-flow of late.			
Public burden reporting for this potention of information is estimated to average approximately 28 advances per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this for switching the document and public first and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Regulatory Reduction Project (9531-9522), Westington, D.C., 20523. See OMB ADDRESS.  ##################################			
ADDRESS.  Mali electroporte to be accorded with			
Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0218